



The Center for Health Care Services

SUBJECT: Request for Bid (RFB) for Alarm Monitoring & Maintenance Services, **RFB 2022-006**,
Scheduled to Open: **December 9, 2021**; Date of Issue: **October 25, 2021**

FROM: Adam Velez
Director, Contracting and Procurement

DATE: December 1, 2021

THIS NOTICE SHALL SERVE AS ADDENDUM NO. II - TO THE ABOVE REFERENCED REQUEST FOR BIDS

**QUESTIONS SUBMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 010, RESTRICTIONS ON
COMMUNICATION:**

Question 1: Can you please send the bid tabulation for the fire alarm and monitoring contract that was previously awarded and currently in effect?

Response: Please see contract attached as a separate document.

Question 2: Is it possible to send me a list of previous inspection reports for these San Antonio locations for an idea of the amount of devices at these locations?

Response: The requested information is not available.

All other RFB conditions remain unchanged.

RFB documents may be downloaded from <http://www.chcsbc.org/contracting-opportunities/>